Date
2/7/2024
2/13/2024
2/15/2024
2/16/2024
2/21/2024
2/23/2024
2/24/2024
2/24/2024
2/29/2024
3/1/2024
3/5/2024
3/7/2024
3/8/2024
3/12/2024
3/14/2024
3/15/2024
3/19/2024
3/21/2024
3/22/2024
3/26/2024
3/28/2024
3/29/2024
4/2/2024
4/4/2024
4/5/2024
4/9/2024
4/11/2024
4/16/2024
4/18/2024
4/19/2024

4/23/2024

2024 Dawson County Baseball Schedule

Opponent
Chestatee

GAC
North Hall
Johns Creek
Cambridge
Norcross
Walker School
North Forsyth
Jefferson
Flowery Branch
West Hall
West Hall
West Hall
Gilmer County
Gilmer County
Gilmer County
Wesleyan
Wesleyan
Wesleyan
Lumpkin County
Lumpkin County
Lumpkin County
Pickens County
Pickens County
Pickens County
East Forsyth
East Forsyth
White County
White County
White County

1st Round State Playoffs

Home/Away

Home

Away

Home

Home

Away
Lakepoint Sports Complex
Lakepoint Sports Complex
Lakepoint Sports Complex

Away

Home

Away

Home

Away

Home

Away

Home

Away

Home

Away

Away

Home

Away

Home

Away

Home

Home

Away

Home

Away

Home

TBD

Region
Scrimmage

Youth Night

Alumni Night

Senior Night

Staff Appreciation Night



