2024 Dawson County Baseball Schedule					
Date	Opponent	Home/Away	<u>Time</u>	Region	
2/7/2024	Chestatee	Home	5:30	Scrimmage	
2/13/2024	GAC	Away	6:00		
2/15/2024	North Hall	Home	5:55		
2/16/2024	Johns Creek	Home	5:00		
2/21/2024	Cambridge	Away	6:00		
2/23/2024	Norcross	Lakepoint Sports Complex	6:30		
2/24/2024	Walker School	Lakepoint Sports Complex	10:00		
2/24/2024	North Forsyth	Lakepoint Sports Complex	12:30		
2/29/2024	Jefferson	Away	5:55		
3/1/2024	Flowery Branch	Home	6:00		
3/5/2024	West Hall	Away	5:55	*	
3/7/2024	West Hall	Home	5:55		
3/8/2024	West Hall	Away	5:55	*	
3/12/2024	Gilmer County	Home	5:55	*	
3/14/2024	Gilmer County	Away	5:55	*	
3/15/2024	Gilmer County	Home	5:55	*	Youth Night
3/19/2024	Wesleyan	Away	5:55	*	
3/21/2024	Wesleyan	Home	5:55	*	Alumni Night
3/22/2024	Wesleyan	Away	5:55	*	,
3/26/2024	Lumpkin County	Away	5:55	*	
3/28/2024	Lumpkin County	Home	5:55	*	
3/29/2024	Lumpkin County	Away	5:55	*	
4/2/2024	Pickens County	Home	5:55	*	
4/4/2024	Pickens County	Away	5:55	*	
4/5/2024	Pickens County	Home	5:55	*	
4/9/2024	East Forsyth	Home	5:55		Senior Night
4/11/2024	East Forsyth	Away	5:55		#####################################
4/16/2024	White County	Home	5:55	*	
4/18/2024	White County	Away	5:55	*	
4/19/2024	White County	Home	5:55		Staff Appreciation Night
4/23/2024	1st Round State Playoffs	TBD			